

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 11588/2008

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2007 in CP No. 534/2007 of The HIGH COURT  
OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

M/S SARDAR HOTELS P.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.JAYARAJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.  
   Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.  
   Ms.Altaf Fathima,Adv.  
   Mr. P.Vinay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the  
special leave petition.

Status quo, as regards the property owned by the petitioner until further orders  
.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master